SATURDAY

Rule 2 29

{a) Insert full name(s) and

address(es) of administrator(s)

*delete as applicable

Contact Details

You do not have to glve any
contact information in the box
opposite but if you do, it will help
Compantes House to contact you
if there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you

il

ADM 04305

give will be wisible to searches of
COMPANIES HOUSE

13;03;2016

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2 16B

2.168B

Name of Company

New Earth Solutions Group Limited

Company number

04368018

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
(full name of court)

For court use only
2885 of 2016

We (a) Sarah Bell and Philip Duffy
Duff & Phglps Ltd

The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens

Manchester

M2 1EQ

attach a copy of -

*the statement of affairs,

in respect of the afimdnisty e company

Signed

ioly
Dated 21/07/2 016

Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1EQ

Tel +44 (0) 161 938 9000

+ you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Reglstrar of Companies at

#392

DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2.29

{a) Insert name and address
of registered offics of the
company

(b} Insert date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of company Company Number
New Earth Solutions Group Limited 04368018

In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dmslon 2885 of 2016

_{full name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (@) New Earth Solubons Group Limited
Key House, 35 Black Moor Road, Ebblake Industna! Estate, Verwood, Dorset

BH31 6AT
On the {b) 07 June 2016 , the date that the Company entered Admmistration
Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated In this Statement of Affairs are a full, true
and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company as

at (b)

Full name E%

Signed @—/

Dated -3 -2 (b




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Plant and Machinery
Asset Based Finance

Goodwill
Intangibles

Norddeutsche Landesbank Ginozentrale as Security Trustee

(One Wood Street, London ECIV TWT)

Shortfall to Fixed Charge Holder
Assets subject to a floating charge

Eguipment & Vehicdes
Construction WIP
Stock

Trade Debtors

Bonds

Cash at Bank

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential

creditors

Signature

Book Estimated
Value to realise
Notes £ £

628,644 425,870
(425,870) (425,870)
536,599
0 3
{4,830,000) {4,830,000)
(4,293,398)
1,232,816 3,195,000
1 1
0 1
285,983 205,529
499,500 499,500
707,517 707,517
4,607,548
0
£ 4,607,548

pae__ [ ©F- 20ib




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Al -Summary of liabilities

Estimated to
realise
Estmated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A) £ 4,607,548
Liabilities
Preferential creditors E
Estimated deficiency/surplus gs regards preferential oreditors: £ 4,607,548
3
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 600,000
{w carry forward)
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders £ 4,007,548
Debts secured by floating charges £
Shortfall to fixed charge holder (4,293,398)
New Earth Recyding & Renewables (Infrastructure) plc (23,804,699)
(Intermnabonal House, Castie Hill, Victnra Road, Douglas, Iste of Man IM2 4RB)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges E| (24,090,549)
Estunated prescnbed part of net property where applicable
{brought down) 600,000
Total assets available to unsecured creditors E 600,000
&
Unseaured non-preferential claims {excuding any shortfall to fioating
charge holders}
Trade & Expense Creditors (7,189,040)
New Earth Solutions Fadlibes Management Lid (In Administration) (3,844,468)
HM Revenue & Customs (843,689)
Estimabded deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentia) £ (11,277,197}
creditors (exduding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to fipating charge holders (brought down) {24,090,549)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regands creditars
{35,367,746)
Issued and called up capital {39,656,690)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regarnds members €| (75,024,436)

Signature Date '01~09 20 { ‘D




g jo T aded

bl b25'2Y
01 0SL'0%
S0 989

{1 Le8'E
9 08
15751
0b 842
ZE809'bT
00 000'T
0€ 840'TE
6 88T

69 £9¢
¥ 526'S
00 +8E
ov 91
££502'828
6 981'TH
wo

00 886°1T
09 €51
9z 1051
0z L1Z'e
00T
12 bSE'S
87 £S8'T
9% L06-

10 969°910°T
96 589'/86
0z §60°02
£588¢

8 262'T

26655
TETUT
LT S0Z
W00v8'2
STLTE'T
16 £0¢
00 2E¥
095927
£8 9EE'T
SETLE
LS
08 L2ty
08 ¥68°2
00 +12'C
00 Lbb't
0 ELL'S
LS

S 8LE'BE
EJ

VI8 DT19 “ysIsIonos ‘ungsaima . “uogbuippa L “uesestd Junow

948 657 'spaa) J9a0S sumdaN ‘Heym swesy

355 91SH ‘pusumog 13945 YUON Sped Ssausng puaumeq *s - £ un

VM 8P5S8 ‘[01SLg ‘RasIeN ‘jlepm uopanap) T

WAD 258 ‘joaspg ‘pety Baglv ‘Q ¥un

QNe £131W WU ‘Weysiasey 'peoy poom busAg ‘asnol naug

905 0258 015U ‘peaymu0d ‘peay |suE

To£ 1ZHE ‘125100 ‘BLI0GLIIM ‘216353 [RLISNPUT UMOPLISS 'PROY 1IUM £T

€39 ZHE “WSI0g "YINOWILINOE ‘|[eH uMo.L

Xa9 9TAS ‘suysdoays ‘Anqup) ‘umbupuoy Z1

NSE BN ‘211y53YD) ‘ucybuiLiep ‘a1etsg Buipes s uioy) uoys|ddy

ML EET

‘apsAasial 00d:RAMN SUed PUT ASSMOUY ‘Pecy PuoLWRH “ued PUT M LP3ag ‘T Iun
31/ T11Q es:0Q “uniod piojpuelg ‘o353 ‘|epsnpul sybisy piojpueig

[8% ££40 ‘vebuowe® pli ‘sjid “a1eIs3 ey IBe|IA ‘3sNoH puesye:

21€ Z1dH ‘Spng ‘Squmim ybiH 5ossan ‘pecy uopeuosos

U3P3IMS ‘UBIBPIARS T9EEL ‘9 uabeansnpul

43¢ 81719 ‘a1|ys123530N0]9 “HPOWAQ ‘Y14 350y

Y09 SNT ‘AUIYSUIEOUTT "SASEIION ‘HZ}ST [BLNSIPUL Peoy UaJSed ‘UNGD wnjjeacueg
({8 0ESA "AS[Uisep ‘PROY UMOID ‘AIEIS3 |RpISHPU] UM ‘B85 J1Un

XV PWS “ALNG ‘uapioy "Aem Auatiy 57 - 12

Z0Z 6AD 'YieM 'U0ISIALIY ‘20RIST [RpISNPUT auE) AlIoH ‘ABM SapRqY

d90 £THE "3100d 832353 [10SNPUT PRWNN ‘Pecy ASLIIM, SR SSUSNA RDE(S §
M6 £15 24Ysxg 1ayieq ‘peoy LUnod Bupny “yed uoig

UIoY SEZ0S ‘07 1S Jopunialsaas

LHT $ZdI 00N ‘psofayl ‘unod A3ipny 1T Jun

4T TNL ‘Jua) ‘stidm 9Bprqun) *peoy Jueasar ‘asnoy sdiling

2V 09TE-IN ‘0211

SNGIS0d “HIROG-WePIINOY MA L6TE-TN "9054 JawlunuuaaeH ‘0T BamApuelqras 10553)04d
Zv8 1158 ‘100sHg \Anowuoay “aue uosam sbup) ‘g1 ssacoy

A0 TS “jo3sirg "anowuosy ‘atersa Buiuaniyy ‘peoy noidsuaais

Y6 1158 ‘j0I51g ‘LANOWUoAY ‘peoy J31ssonold 9

MEE TZHE J95100 "3uI0quim ‘pecy eubel anus) Suphisy paojue)y

Xaa

13N "auAl vodn spsedman ‘apishend) o1 ‘esnoH ajebpues ‘Wil me Aemepey piem o
N6 ZZHA ‘1800 ‘ipnoursusnog ‘weybugry ‘peoy poombuny 7z

$d9 SNS ‘UOPUMS ‘PROY |IIPUIM ‘B0U3 TYAYY “£9%1 xod Od

YNG TSOA “2Bpugybnouog “syipacy “aud) Jeg ‘asop Spuepsg ‘c wun

VA9 1158 "Anowuosy “Aep pucoss b Juiod ‘ag Pue ¥g Iun 9 xog Od

16 0TAM “uodweysaaom ‘peay meys “ssnoy [REuy

ax6 Z£59 ‘0151 Uiy LOJ] ‘peoy UCHOM ‘WIRd pRIpORg

d71Z £vA “‘Wen 4D0ISpEY ‘uoLIoN Jatuosmiy ‘pedy utidep ezt 0O

ADO 165 ‘plRLUZISIYD ‘pUeisSEH 91€153 PUT BUET YROKOIS T 3N

HLZ 0£0S “wogduwewinos ‘pu3 abipal Heg |epasnpu] uosian *5 1un

245 179 "sms0n0(9 ‘peoy jo3skg ‘153 Buipes | spueRIcky Db 2Un

d4E 2937 'SAYSiAISI0IRT ‘H|[WIRO) RNRIST |@1snpU] AbeYWLIRH ‘pecy uostues
SHE T158 LANDWUOAY ‘peoy SmMalpuy 5 “ajers3 jewsnpu] 5,361099 35 “paea gviN ‘g 1un
485 ££4D ‘PPudAuod sas0al) Bau) ‘sseusng Jeog saddn '3 wun

Sdt 90d 'SIUEH ‘LANOWLSHO “}Ieqd SSAUISNE JNOGIEH YUON “asnoy ssedwoD

d80 BHE "195.00 "JINoWwauInog ‘AR SUBLIOA, ‘BSNOH UCHAqW

€1€ STHE "31004 ‘Aem SIIM BF “J1ed SSauisng ubjaiaaos '¢ 1 9 Shun

N80 114M 'A3|Buiouy ‘peay As|BUiljou) “ikd SSOUISHE TV "95NOH (0AU0D
ssappy

vodsuel) umosg

SNUL JaAy g Jeued

PTT @50H 035118

P11 seawuas Buiiig xassam (o1s1g
P [OUPa[ oy j0lstig

P saeboubiiy noug

P10 Beuuarg

pawwfy Aa)eg aujearg

Ipunan ybnosog LpRowaLLnog
o1 (3in) BuipAosy vog

P11 {s2.1eds) Aaujpely anjg

PN YSeW N, YoI8

PT yipiod piojpuejg

PA7 UonepotuaIy AQeLod pooMU|g
PT} SSOUBS 215/ eyIg

gv onaug bujpiag

P11 {sa0qe1od) uoiuusg J W
pajwp Buusaubug vexey
P71 3leg pue beg

P 34K Jueld 198

M swansAs Buueap o g g
) e umjog

SUORN|OS S5aUISNG PaURApy
HALIE) UXnossay DAY

P [BIUBLULOIALY WOpGY
P UBHRIEIH ddd WXV

A8 Buppamianeny - YAy

{1 ABIBUT J13MDd O LRROLIUOAY
SIS buddius yanowuoay
58|ddns g Jued YInowucAy

1] sayddng jeualel uoay

P17 0D 41H Jueld peaysy

pajur) (3315 dYSY

SUORNOS SSIUSNE JESHIY

7 UBpYY

P Oy

P11 sbunds [phuy

Pa Juatsabeunyy aysem SuoSIapUY
(P31 159Mm YINOS)saanIas Buluea) SWY
P11 $3)ddns vy

P11 3N [ibipaary

P11 dedjjy

P11 Buipm sHepads [

P 00OT 350M, WBN0S Iy

P37 UDEIRI0LY 3|4 PEOURADY

21d Aunoag pue auy 1y

PT7 SIUBWUOLALT 300 S0y

P11 {wsinos) buryn ajqy

P Buipksay ¢

9T0Z sung £ - ssoppau) Auedwod
pa3jwny dnodo SuoiIN|os LyMeg MaN




9joz a4

b8

£7 656'0
09 586'11
00 09E

0B £52
£ 1TS
15 68+
00 £SE
S2 1122
1,104
PLT6L'HE
09 6955
00 82§
00 045
00 009'E
Ob 902°4¢
0L 088'th
Tk 68
08 858°T
£1 L0587
b 965L'C
09 £9€°1T
05 666'0F
00 L

06 651°02
00 8212

9L BET'E
00 56621
00 bb1'e
¥6 14
85 1929
16 652'T
bt GHE'E
00 264
00 ZET'E
786651
B 6EE
65 922
89 060's-
00 06%'S
Sb £OF
YO ELT'S
000021
05 SL5'¢T
000

£0 001’51
b 19661
8 6¥5
T1 £6£°01
05192

k]

SHT 1T

"BNUSIISAET WRIGMOY U[BIN ‘EIRST [BLOSNPU] PeOY AqXes ‘DROy LOSphH ‘g un
MAB 9ES ‘PRYJAYS ‘Bursiuad ‘Buudsxp ‘sitd 3 Buudsxy

80¢ LTHE 119510 ‘5100d "100uni3an) ‘as0p) euieg bl

([0 218 ‘weybuing ‘Asjsapiog K dwed

V06 TTHA ‘195/0Q ‘YIN0WI3UINDG ‘S50u7) J8ag ‘BNUIAY LOPIaM 2

NQ9 STSS X253 ‘uopiseg ‘YUON uOpUIET ‘pu3 SpuBpN ‘T JUn

ZN1T STSM “auiuspioyeg ‘Aajsbmy “ired sssusng ssamal ey samog

XNB TTHE 1350Q YInowauwinog ‘peoy siJueld ST - T ‘ep 1M

TG £V 2IYSEQUE] '3qUIBdIOW ‘PUM 3lYm ‘21eSyLioN ‘¥snoH aledyuoN

43 0SW “JAsaLpuey) 9ans uoojieg T ‘1004 P ‘Aydimiy [ned Ovd

guL WEI3 ‘vopuoT ‘aoRld 399 01

2T S5 “YSINSI0ET] ‘NPNOZ--2p-Aqysy YRS LIBNEK 6

3d8 214 35100 "INSYI0Q “Ueabiy 1Sam ‘uLied aqa)s oMo

I £137 "anysisa0En ‘peoy vaniowis ‘abpo ucisog ‘wieg ayy

702 £13W WY ‘3uoiSpiely ‘weyua ‘peoy posysy

aat 679 '31SISDN0ID LINOS ‘uoydn Aingsaymel; ‘auen Siidpues “aepui)
15T 9115 "plojels ‘sreiphaln ‘Aem 43104 yurly Hied SSOUISNG SIPWAIIG §-f
Mdb 558 ‘1015119 "BA3]) ‘peoy el VIET "aoY0 samebuot

QQE 911S ‘Ploy®s ‘Wens sise)jag

Q78 TNN 'S;URUUON ‘BULISNSY ‘938353 PUT ANUBAY PIRUYLON ‘aALQ ayjuny)
SI9M 009t ‘6 IgeNS-esaRY | -Buely

454 TZHE "AOGWIM ‘E18953 JRILSNPUT UMOPUIRS ‘PECY WeYGED “jied J2pa) b
Auewran ‘Braqualed yoea T£52S ‘LT SSENS USSIRYIEY- M- o

QaokZOs "Aajdoy ‘Aemaky ‘wiey Aemadt sjges eyl

HHO 1505 ‘Aaswoy ‘peoy a6pumeals ‘aels] (eugsnpu] ASswoy ‘15 Jun

€17 b1S "BNYSPIOJEIS ‘L o ajaS ‘peoy AIngsmag HJed apel] uoiuad £
LS

S10d ‘aysdile] ‘weysied ‘1523 yuomsuabas ‘peoy syem ssweg S * asno jjamuey)
HTT STSM ‘Bnyspioyels *Asjaliny ‘peoy asnoviaayay, Hied SSaulsng s5amo)
XL6 9131 ‘YbnosoqieH 1Rl ‘|aSSrL LOISIRY ‘peoY adiowioH ‘wied [IH | 2 20W0
846 TISH YINOLAIOAY ‘ARmpeaig maaslug SJed 3pel) puers] *1g Jun

X8Z £THE "1510Q ‘ajoad ‘3uer joqe) “yed Aueqry ‘6T 8 81 I

AT 8559 '[03SHE ‘0UNDg XB|d ‘PEOY UOISAM PIO “1noD YBiape, ‘asnoy yblapey
HNT 17 ‘Uoir ‘pesy mojleq 00t

V0 88D Yjoyns “apewmay ‘pecy jodaq 11

4Hp 0ZHE 195100 ‘WEYRIBM ‘JuR SUniel 15 57

NS PEAD HoIwuep ‘953 |ewgsnpu] yaoubpam ‘peoy SIIBH Ty Un

N8 SHH "uIyspa0jalaH ‘ssurwoan ‘Jang abpug 1€

SVE TZHA “13s10Q ‘awequips ‘aue uoybiuy ‘qnp Jjo9 eubeyy piojue) of
MIE TZHE 185100 ‘Swioquiim ‘peoy eubel 4O ‘Aep eualy ‘anua) |anuey ans Absaugz
505 975048 03518 "spuodysid ‘peoy ||asse) S8

18T B6HA WeYINQ "3a3u83 1uswAed suoyda|al 1g * sazjales Uslwiey 14

102 BTN J31sayauey Sw_mgo_‘s ._umoz >U_unw:m Tl xog Od .m.::uu II|AIDS JIPWOISND
NG TIYM SU2J2H 15 "{20pARY ‘aue) yang|ix ‘asnoH 13adsoiy

X99 159 101518 'dnsiaiunod ‘Yoeay s|azuy4 ISnoH semadpug

3NG £TW "J9SAPURK "IMBUSUIIAM ‘PE0Y UOHBARL “LNOD UOURARD

X6 LML XESBIPPIW HOMBS] ‘PROY UOPUDT [/9 00 SIUNODY

X20 258 ‘105118 ‘HRYM, SSB|9 3UD

T4 63W 3N "AINGAGS ‘aue Yoy ‘Wsed yinuyy

dNZ b/30 AgaQ *ueybujuog SpseD ‘aue juaig

Qa6 5131 “a35a2a ‘EEROT X08 Od ‘PY7 dnoun 558 aut

ssauppy

P11 sdwny jeng

aim Buyea y g

P11 suswdoreasq a6pjung dq

SiliW @ Butpmog sazing

Sa0AIBS B1AL 18510Q

PawA duo ouig

siqbig

uos % yep

uouua)

yueg sapeisdo-o ayl

PRI XN MDD

SRS pue sujeday Bujsans g bujysny
5U0S pue Y001

P Buipioyeas 4o

PN Buipdoay akisAnunesy

P Aueduwo)) Buipdoay plomaoy

P11 (Ja3s20n0i9) [@uswuoiaug Ao
PT1 UasjaWo)

P11 uibion

P oodo) sey “Supaaubug Jossaadwon
stuasds 1sodwo)

P {wainos) BuipAday |epaswwe)
HGWS [youoly Jypaje)

P11 SIAAIIS 10907 PlOD

1T N QIPAH RIQOS

P} SIOIARG 1DRUO) XBUBID

P11 dnousy aopuas Bujsugap
pr vodsuel] ey SN

Py s1adaams (D
(pnowvoay) 437

(swod) 432

P diysiauned pewng) sy|
P17 2014 QN

s

pr) Bujuueid A uewdeyd
PT1 SE0JAIRS [DRUBLD [R1UFD
P17 UIMPOOS) JUadie?)

PT1 sH0dS YJed pIGJuUE)

pr1 (Ar) Abusaug aigemauay piojues
Suueapy Ayjend joispug
woxsay yspug

PY1 D08

136uypg

008

pagpun) 3N Jawwe.g

Py vewspiensbuiped)} P17 N 1Zung
dT1 uow|es sabing

P11 LBy sug uapsng

) (SpueipiW) WEBMd Aing
558 @/ p11 dnoso 558 aul
9T0Z dun( £ - sioppau) Auedwo)
pajiwnr dnous) suonnjos ypeg may




gjo g afey

79 8€

00 08E'v8T
000

00 0

09 £10'2T
Ob £684'S
Tk b1'STH
7£ 556

00 0b8'E
00 126

¥6 bT

Ob 9%’y
68 €9

0L £96°C
6 L6S'LPT
00 09E'6

28 686
02 628
0% L06'vET

000
71808
000
14143
000
8590t
£9£69'1
81268902
00 bl

0F S5E

00 756’8
6512
9212’52
00 00E
00 Z6€'7
£7 b69'ST
L0 EEEY
794521
29 £6€'c9

09 68F
00 062'
95 865°1Z
00 LB0°0T
00 2ZT'8E
09 858'9
00 005
00 9tE
092027
000

000

3

SBZ €5 'PIRWAYS J2aN5 PURI0IS T ‘aSNOH JEPUSY ‘1) (AS) Joukel) saiqBeg o/
ATZ 0TYD "BUGWND "Iluay ‘uaytD *i0aly uoyiD

puefj ‘£ 1 uigng ‘Anues “jieqd SSSUSNE PIOPOOM £ HUN

30L 0TAM, "UOILUELIBAIOM, *STYSY 1IN0 "BALIQ asudatul

14E £Nm "aJyseoue ‘Y63 ‘33e33 Bpmsnpul Ssop “unoy (ndsy 63 un

VHI TEHE 'POOMIDA ‘|[ILpelg ‘a3e1s3 Brpest poomsap, ‘b Jun

81§ 7751 ‘Wweybuuulg ‘anusay pIeAuim, ‘asnoy yied pieAuim S3ng LOSIauY
euSITY 'SQQA/USJOUDIEM, OFEE ‘0T [Biated

20 0TAM 'u0jdwBLIBAON ‘SOUSY JN04 ‘Balq asudaug

Ha9 91D ‘quay ‘Aeq susaM ‘peoy ucoeag g7

MY0 ZINL Jsinyz|des ‘peoy IIH Hey) "Iy Lapiap ‘asnoy jseQ ayy

dBI5MD ‘UYSIYD ‘3jpuem ‘sland 4MN

526 1158 '109SUG ANOWUCAY ‘Aep Py L

118 9YH ‘24USPI0IBH "JSUILL0E ‘3S0[) SPIRUPIO kT

UNZ TNS “UOPUIMS ‘DROY WRYUSALIYS "3NUSD) SS3USNG Yied ARUNOD ‘2SNOH LSl
Ol €131 ‘uapiew man 98ans ybiy ‘asenbg sabioon 15 ‘asnoy shey

o8

0TXO ‘uoxQ ‘pinsbuijiem N ‘pIeuca 15 UARIA ‘Uied 35POH uothelq 'dousyiop syl
dCTS3N ‘2UAL uedn apseaman ‘s1e1s3 |ELSHPUL sdoyussisam ‘peoy WINGPsY o1
ZNS £195 ‘speg ‘uaidweD 'spueiybiy

35Y TING Xe5sng

T9m “Bulynom, ‘asnoH abpug wasBiuing ((SE) 201G ADUBADSUT % JUIWSIONT
X3t LML 'yUomas] ‘peOY UOPUGT T£9 ‘95N0H Weyuaain

2(2 §937 "24ysIa1530157 YonoZ-e1-ap-Aqusy

408 1758 ‘10IsUg WANCLUILDAY ‘Aep Lknod ‘uobAiad 341 g Iun

XAk LML ‘YHOMIS] ‘peoy LOPUTT T£9 ‘SN0 Weyusasn

107 £19 ‘BISN0IY *BUE YHEMSLU] g ABOjouLPa) YHOMSULE ‘EH YUy

SHO FTHA 195000 '2100d ‘peoy poomBupy 79z ‘2nua) B19g b 3N

HHS #5719 *31ys£a1539n09) “WeyuR1[PH) ‘UoNRIY) 'SpjaY LogiaIs

SST GuH 'alispIojauaH *AINqpar] ‘232s3 [BUSNPU] Sijiy MaN ‘25n0yY JaneaigeieD
S[B TTHE 195100 "INOWALINGG ‘peay J0[I3 ‘SNOH 250y 1eqey @ Jun

4V6 T158 ’|03sUg INoWwuoAY ‘peoy yaunypuo]

(4 §10d ‘HLE 90d YANOLWSLO PRy INOGIBLMON “4Jed SS3UISNg thody T

Tip TIVE JSW0S ‘310 ‘Buopn Jouel ‘3.152100W 6 IUN

31 TVQ U3Y ‘PJOAIeQ 'BUeT |IULpMOd I0ISEND by

Q41 4ZHE ‘PoOMBURY "3UET Yoy MOI) ‘BlE153 PUT BUET DIy MO YT N

nNg 6£58 “Aswing uojbuLuiey ‘ayers3 ‘Buspes) spiyy uaybupiey “Jodag 1D ayL
TI8 TISM "aaiysplogels Hpouur) 9san5 Bupem

ZNZ 6X0 "JIYSPIOXE “BWey | 'UOWWLID UMY ‘U] ue 33004y

A9 YZI3 "UopuoT ‘HRpIOCK S7 'UOSWRYIM 7 HIS 0f)

918 bAD “YiBd SsaUshg

pooMisa “Aep, POOMISIM ISDM T IN) - ISTIOH PoomMUBaIL) ‘Wiea | uojersd( 1Rk
QA8 3d "YBnoJoqianad "£92 X08 O 4 ‘1€ 3daq swaoug

140 £ZNL ‘piojysy ‘AspRnid ‘pecy uopels ‘wuey abipug piojums

[XE SYS ‘PUBLBPUNS “jied U3 PUPLAPUNS "BNCD S,8UIARER) 1§ ‘aSNOH Jamoj e
THZ 02 ‘[1a0a) ‘23@s3 Buipes ) xukl “ped aquiooiagem ‘asN0H SQIOMIMRM
¥3Z t13d ‘2usabpugque) ‘uotiem 5am abpan nuem ‘peoy Jaany €T

d¥ STS8 (035U ‘poomsBury ‘peoy uonels 'sdoysysop peoy uoness

ATIHAYIVD Hied ssausng Ajlydaser) ‘asnol UoWoIoS J6S

NET vpD3 uopuo ‘auel Jaliad 00T

238 S10M ‘SHIH ‘PIOIEM "JBd S53UISNG Ua2u9) AvjxarD ‘z oN Buiping ‘ogh xog Od
Y5 157 ‘spaan) ‘mon wed |

ssasppy

£279 YURIg pA|WI] U0Sma( o0

UOSUPURL M ¥ oo

P97 puesit [eqoio Zf 000

panjwn spafos (e 50D

P17 SUDHN[OS [BIYM R 2141 [RUDRRUIAUT 01D
P31 SaAIaS AJuroas Jybisul £0I

€3 YHON U9 v Juswabeuely ssem smadwy WD
HAwo yupagsbungiassgny 341 100D

pajwn spafold feaiuy 00D

p17 Bupel) 35H QOHD

p1 (way) Buusau)bug doy 20HD

SN S90UNGY) dWoH ef] siandg MmN 80HD
PRI B[ HOH YOHD

P17 Bunasuibuz vewyoH ¥ d 60HD

P SUORNIOS 335EM SIIMH S0HD

Supiruaey 1stieoads stey £0HD

U3PDARH 4 Y 90HD
P SWw21sAS 1000 LeH SOHD
P17 AuediitoD) g uojueH uyor POHD

SWOSNY) ¥ SNUSATY WH 20HD

P11 weyusdin 6090

SINEQH O 8050

N sapddng Buuasuibug g sisuagsed ¥ o L0900
P17 Weyuaais efy o 3N rzung 9090

PYY suojssjwsuey) pue sbupesg saxseono|n 5090
Py 590mas Bujues|D wes) weao auyy, H000
PYT J9PID) Wkyim E020

PT] [R}1SNPUL JaNE:GRIeT) 2050

P11 suogepadg ajeg 1092

P UOSPURIS) B JBUPIES) M T 0050

P dN0JS) SUOREJJUNWILLICT) SURUOIY 200D

P SR pue sbunesg awaly 900

®SAIAL o 500

50151601 152.04 00

PY1 SNy pio4 €040

P11 (3N) Bujuwy 00

panun |oJe4 100

T S3013S [RLISNPUT SN 903)

saolag ABisug NO 3 S0

Aouaby Juawuoupug $0D

payin bupsodwer) feauy £030

Fed Aqqig 6/ pI suonnios Bupsauibul ewbjug 03
PYT SE2IAIES [EIUDWILOJIALY TO)IT 0N
PT 01003 0030

sa0jaas Bulwes |, 1DasIQ 800

3N Bupdoay Wws sq woa
Yanyesy Hva 6000

P17 Buisea uapuey abe ag 80d0
pauwr] 040 wWa 04D

alleN Aoy

9T0T sung /£ - suoypas) Auedwo)
papy] dnoss suoiNjos Ypeg maN




Gjopadey

000

06 295'8
6¢ bYE'bh
000

000
SL1Lb'8

68 ¥¥8°99
00 £5

69 ££2°01
0z 621'%
09 685°TT
00 009
00 81

88 £6b°S1
6E55L°LT
00 09€°E
000062
00081
09 60611
#1049
£9 876
0f 866'2
000

0B ELI'S
OF 58521
T6918'S
00Z782'T
0T 65v'T
00052
08 012"
00 808'S
00 +29
00001°Z
80 £ES'EET

000
129
v8618

69 0€1

Le 8'BLL
[{X 414
b1 85k

9¢ 106'222
0Z 096'6T
00964'8
03 02L’E
£3Lb5

€ 625'S
00 LT

9 5£9

7

(¥ 5530 "UIYSAGIA] ‘LOIRLIY ‘330153 [RLISTIPUT YOOUIBAOL) *as0p) 13433 &
Q¥ 5530 "uIysAquaq ‘uoayly ‘232153 [PLISNPU] HOOLIBAOK) ‘350D I1393Mg &
849 SNS BJIYSIIM ‘UOptIMS "ARA (1YY “YJed SSIUISDG ({IH J)ILPUM

1v9 TEHE 15400 ‘POOMIBA ‘231153 18LISTPU] SHEIGqT ‘PRoY Jo0lW oR|g SE
AT TW I3saupuey

‘suspues; bulidg g5 ‘Asaoueyd ay . ' P17 5djPYd 2 4na 9/ (Woneas|uIWPY )
SN9 Z¥D “sHysisag ‘(puwpelg ‘aue siaizeig ‘abpug siadoo)

uatueg

MIBIN YN $585 TN ‘-d Z0OT WawrLelt 30 ‘uabiag MnBIN 57 58S - N ‘b2 X08 Od
HOS PNG ‘BAYSHI0A ANOS “191Se51I0q) L) Jaj5eauoq ‘AM 350 S3Um

V6 1SS "B35-UD-PUBYINGS ‘£b/S X08 Od ‘UOISING PIED (BPIAWWIO)

100 £ ‘uoyders ‘peoy prezzng uoyybiE] ‘wed uoppeum ‘abpe ayy v un
Tvs ATD3 UopuoT ‘[[2p LOpUC] 521

AHP ¥I23 uopuo) "133.ns 31e35.ap1Y ObT

AT T20S 12153ayaujm ‘U0ISET ‘Sue| UDISE] ‘Wieg pay ay)

Plopam o) “Aypedsiuul ‘suiag "aienbs ay)

INb Z3W "FRISeLpoY ‘31ms3 A Aempsiy 'Aem SAUOLILE ‘BsnoH AJuRrs

HdT T1Q ‘esioq sasatpuog ‘peoy 5961099 35 1153 puj sue [y spnoT £
N30 G4H ‘AIYSPI0jAIIH "1R1SUIWOT “‘ysiuwel] ‘SpiaKd Aapmoy

1v9 £137 ‘21SI81580(3 ‘YHGNIETIT] ‘PIOJUIMS '3SNCH BAED)

VA TEQS 'SIUBH ‘Weyaiey ‘ajes sued "Unod puowydpy

Z11 ZEIW US| 'SSSIEays ‘peoy MaN

“Id0 9YH "131SUkLI0a ‘AuowuIg-1apun-adoy ‘swied unod Asmog 7 Jun

Ad9 TEHE ‘125100 ‘POOMIBA ‘MIIA SUCWIPYY 9T

40T YZOM “opuon ‘suen Amoumy gy

Wewuaq ‘suasioH 00/8-%q “asalfan

HAP 31 "AqsIeay “sue Agsappen Syued ssauisng Aqsiesy ‘7 eydyy Jun

Y3T ¥203 ‘uopuon Yuswaaed Aingsulg 10T

N7 0¥5 “ailusAqIaq ‘playsassyD “ied Ssaulsng SYEOUINL “as0[) Adjing

148 919 *sop9 ‘Aingia . ‘unqumay Buo “ayesg s6piapiog

QHE 630 "aays1aysei] ‘uoiuelg Asuays ‘asop) ajpued) Z

HLT 6Hg "185i0q "\Anowatlnog ‘pecy Piaypua gz *susais ay|

8db 0405 “U0dWEINOS ‘POOMUDIBIY “HEd [ELISTPU] POOMLDIR ‘PROY LHON YZ'VT Jun
SSE STHE 195100 ‘3j00d ‘23€3s3 [eLIsnpu] 3ueT SyoH ‘Aem ST Z T 3un
MN9 EZHE WUNYSUYD “podIiy LANOWIINDG SHBg SSDUISNG UOGQEINY ‘ZSE JUN
546 ST70 “4BNOICARMIN ‘peoy USPIOWPO) ey SSAUISNG B(BAUSDIO By un
g EH3 ‘yhunquip3

‘aienbg souBsRUOY uBDSarD) aBuBL T 1001 WIS ‘T WINQISPPaM pue piaydays of)
416 119 “13153000/9 “peos |o3sug

GHD VT ‘o ‘pJosUAT Yled SI3|PPeS ‘[jeH SiB|ppes Z

808 B19S "apemsaibbia “yed ssaursng ucjens ‘sue Apuewioy

d39 TTIW “Jeue ‘Guod Ag “easuans

Z10 9¥H ‘anjyspJojauaH “iasunuoan "Aep asudiaiug “uUnos puojpues T jun
Dez ££a ‘weybunuag Tmyos ‘aue [jeyuskIg ‘BsNoH puepIod

TN £31 Isea “uorsAs ‘198 xog Od

HNZ T¥L ‘UCIUNe ‘BNusAy 329 BUESQ “3Sn0H JAISILPUIM

3d1 1.0 ‘1815342100 ‘peoy 5361095 35 518153 [eISNPU [|iW SPNaT ‘6 1A
2H6 TT56 ‘(015K ‘QInowuoAy ‘anuany peoy bupy

(N0 £THA '2100d ‘318153 [eLISNPUT P3N “Peoy ASMa) 8 ‘g1 1N

1v9 TEHA 155100 ‘poomIa, ‘RINS3 [BLOSNPU] HiR|qq3 "PRoY Joounped

NX6 STIW ‘BUCISP|EW ‘POGMYIEY *PROY ORI ‘9EIST [eLASNpU] 30Rjed “1T Jun
026 Tud "L0isag ‘pooming “Aep ueung daq aiqesacsy sjunooy

SS3UppY

aun1e /L PR SAIAL W10 1000

M |y o0

Jamody BOND

PRYILIN (S/9PJ0F YSICOS) SUOBNIOS Y1ea maN LOND

W juswabeurly SNIDRY SUOANIOS YRS MaN 90N>
PRI WyN SOND

A B [RUORRURIUT d + N D
SUOREUNWULLIDD PRIPUNYBUIN £0ND

3id 159MIEN 0N

$12da3ms peoy (eUOREN V/L PY] JUBld SHN TOND
dT1 0.reqeN 00ND

FNBMY B WOWD

BN WD

N {sWay) srayosg Ayding AWD

1 seoaag Buiveap) Sk (/] ]

P YRD[EIB WeMOl 10WD

PRISWON D4 HOWD

SO SIIOW  DOWD

PTY $92iA135 pabeueyy uoyapsed H0WD
PRALIM JR3WBYY YIRuOK 30WD

ABulpel JS0RW BWBPIN  QOWD
PIIUORIPPIN G S 20WD

dT) SUOWRPIW  B0KD

SAY yeLILag 053 YOuD

SIS AT B0WD

P17 uogesoadio) |3 BOWD

pajiLun suogmos Buiuiel) JOJuskY LOWD

Y1 S21ASNPUT UNC2 |3 90WD

BUBIIANUIRY B]IGOH SUlHeW SOWD
SUONED(URLLWICT el POMD

PYY SSOIARS JHALBPS POOMLDIRYY £0MD
panjwn abeics pue BuAow suewIpEl 0D
P 00 Buipjeyexs uopbeyy 10W0

P11 SIS UP3 ] PR 00K

pajiW] 1e35UAT :[exn]

P S20IAIBS (3315 |[2YSI||N Yoo

suiddod Aeq v/1 pan saspdiaug ae 1N iy}
I UG JE21G - L13YgRN 80D

PaIWI jeasudan Fipe)

P STOIMIS JUBLILGIAUY [COUD)) 153d 03 lipel
P11 Bujpety seuwie) SO0

p1 Buipe.) seune| POTD

p11 Bugeg sy [L)n]

P17 Bupaauibug Wy £0MD

paywn Buryr Bupy W

PY1 sonewnauy A9y o0

paywn Juawdinby jeLsnput Ay 00X

PN SOURUAUIEW SME PO

P11 JasewRIeddy suosutor £00

ey Ay

9T0T BuUN[ £ - sJoypas) Auedwoy)
panw | dnoun suonjos yeg MaN




940 gaded

09 €497
60 £95'T
00 26
00 850°2
£5 £66'6
08 bE6
6 Lvb
00 8¥9
00 ZL9°C
T b2
)

00 p66'T
000

00 006-
0T 586
ZE €1~
0p 90L'T
+0 9vE'TT
00 Z66'1
00 111
000
BLHPTT
00 Z89
00 00£°Z

£ €£29°2
BL0SL'T
989/
04 LOE'T
STPEL'E
0z 502
0096£'S
000

00 001°S
0B £S1'E1
8Z 6T¥'6E
00 +29
6L 1E8
26 689y
0F 280°6
00 915
00 0ZL
00 1£5
Y9 ETL
0F 0L2°S
581787
Tt S06°T
19 280'r
BB £66°LT
00798°C
09 5¥E'E
Th6LY'S
3

ZHS ZINL ‘36puquoy wewppa s 1583 43NS afeH 557 HOIGMO|IIM

DI0 ZIYM “SMO|I1M-3]-UCIMEN ‘SHIed BYL 9T “SNoH 25eUD ‘2AURD S0WSS PIIBLS
N8 £80 ‘U0IARIQ I53M ‘9501 BUMS ‘205 Jun

RUL €Y1 ‘Uoguney ‘PIoJuRPINY ‘A ASISINIM 9T

ave 1159 ‘lorsug “ipnowuoay ‘peoy Roung ggTl

4AT TNL W3y 'siam abpuqun) 4sans ybiH 96

LT £15 '$Png ‘Mopey ‘aue asnoypjald ‘a1eIs3 |21RsNpUT SIRY L

16 12V1 'Psiawios uabulam ‘pueppng 1sam ‘wied s361039 ¢ yun

DGT TdS ‘SIS Aingsies ‘aueT Jaddiyy 17 ‘ssaquiey) Aiegn pio

OVE 01719 “3UysI3STN0[9 ‘2SNOLUBUMS “UMBURSET “UN0D UGy

Y19 £+ *Aauing *praybur ‘pealy suiooun of

H1Z 81dN “Hodman ‘aumsbue ‘asnoy yBlajey

VMO ZZ59 ‘aJeiy Jadng uasom, ‘SpoM ABMIIEY bOE - 10€ '95M0H YL1IS

NG TTAN ‘as1d "3ulUajung “ied SS3USNG ajARany

ONG TAMD “24iys3y) ‘amar] ‘pecy Ayang z

QS9 EAD "AQUSAOY) ‘Peay SURIRIY 15 “3SNOH IWNOQIBYS

NCT 575 *Aspsuieg "uaalo ybnieq Syieq ssauisng ayipAer ‘Aep voueD £ Jun
1vg 1159 'Sy YInowuoAy ‘pecy ueaq ‘esnoy ueag

Q0E 5179 'SO19 Weyuanayd ‘I UIPIEM anuasy  ujour] £

GSE 80A ‘BNUSHI0A LUON ‘pooMED ‘ajusr) ABojouysay, abpugypas

205 0100 “ioyns "Aingpng ‘puopog ‘sum sisying uliysy

IN# 0505 "ybpse3 ‘peoy poompoos ‘areis3 Buipel) pooead b N

YO/ TTHY "19540Q "SUI0GUIM JOH JOOWINYM ‘WIey poom SUoK)

438 2K fiNH “J2ans ulofy 11

vy

V133 'uopuon ‘1Pans aefisiaply 06T ‘SopUas 100)par) jeucpeN ‘g susydag 2100 05
[SOPZNL ‘PIOYYSY “Wed SSISNg PUOJUSY 'Peoy 191504 "uNer SU4or 35 ‘2 Jun
188 #9Y 'yieg ‘Butpedy ‘weysieae) ‘Peoy 0010509 6t

WHO 9HY ‘X35SNS 353M, "oty Yaumies ‘pecy Buiy aAlyseg ‘adelg AD 7

986 VL “21emBpug ‘lampad ‘peoy uoune) ‘Wiey widsam T 1UN

S5/ $1Q *059UPJ0Q ‘IEIST ‘|RLISNPU] 9, AINGPUNOd “ISNOH Alngpuntg
41§ 979y ‘AajpeL, “snybineg ‘peay msinyBneg ‘abepod semng

X7 29 "WYHONIWHIE 'S8991 x08 O 4

(3T 931 "2aySIANS0RT "UMOISI[I ‘238353 PU] 51SSITT] INOG ‘PROY D100’ T U
MYz 0758 ‘jo1sHg ‘UaJIeH ‘BUET HSNOUICOW ‘SNOLLIOOW ‘THUN

(N6 7131 ‘anyssmsan ‘pausdays '2sep) LOREIS PIO ‘ST N

SHZ £1S "Ua.L-u0-2%0S ‘Uojuay ‘pecy Angsmaq ‘91ms3 Buipel] yied A S
ONZ ZT9 “JANSIONGIS 'SDUSIBA UCIRION ‘PRILY P10 83Ul T Jun

Q6 TZVL 'volbuiiam ‘voispYD “Spedisap, “asnoH yj(oud

NRIE 068 ‘IINUNOS ‘A311yS ‘peoy fexop §ST

S PINL TU9) ‘S{POURAS ‘pROY PIOSQ 'a3eI5T AnSIA

Q04 773N 'PUBPBQUNULION “WNQYBIIS 153 Hied ssaursng suosnbiad ‘6 wun
HN9 DTAM ‘Uoydwenianom ‘spueipeasg unoD Aju T °pyT N S9otas LT uiBo sony
$88 11104 125100 ‘wnioy piojpuelg ‘auiadwld ‘asor) Ayed pio 11

VX0 259 ‘lastig ‘sdiilyd 35 ‘peoy 1agiy 8¢ ‘T uun

¥HT £37 “191520(3 “Hied [eLISNPUT Projs|ielg ‘pecy UMSO 2T

dlb STHE 19510 '9j00d ‘@1€1S3 [BLISNPUT peoy SUMMEG ‘ZT JIUn

Q¥ Z3W ‘Jua); ‘poons ‘aes3 A Aempayy ‘sop) swnuen “jied puebiag §
HY9 Z£S8 ‘SJMSIFSIIN0ID (A0S 'AINPOS PO ‘BUE (IH Wik yoounos
10 1ZHY 'awoquim ‘unbuiuel ‘Bue sung ‘uned IH dwnp

909 0758 '1952W0S YHON ‘peaysticd ‘peoy jojsug

Ndb £137 ‘BIYSIa359015) ‘YWOMIETITT “YJeg [eNUaD “UnoD pueipi 5T
Ssauppy

P SHIOMPUNQID) dg 050

P11 53014135 19sSY Apaads 08D

P11 Bumueaing, wiaygnog [(ile]
dnoug Bujules |, jeny 1assausog 1050
77 IHW uonniog HOSO

JaBieuey ysodwone/Apn) AUENSUG) pue g |05 9050
P 3e3Y05 4050

PY7 52025 1R21BOJ0IGOTN LIBYINGS 3050
P UOSWEJIA % WIS qaoso

T (5205330019) SypwS 2082

P SHINWS 8050

suopn|og Wews w0sd

LN YAUS 605D

PajIIN N US{op-eDBY B0SD

P11 PROM 55 2050

P17 SATeAN Juaa] Ew}wm QQU
PRIRUM SWRISAS 160Q [PURUAS 5050
P17 0002 Apross $0SD

P11 vonegm A3l uess £050

PT1 S90S |EDnAleuy JUEPS 7050
[QQUBLLIUOKRALT uOSRpURS 1050

P11 3 vaspikiages 0052

Gutipny ti vou)

PT UCREINSUT S/ Y 504D

PN Suavedwod § Y SD

yemoqoy Jin]

11 wfoqoy 90

PaIWIT NN (eI IMoay SOED

P17 s90iAlaS suaauibug Guiphoay O
(dno.ss uerpeay ) p1) uoneay 0D
PSRILIT] SAAAIDS JuRld AIngsiuey 20U
0WIAS sjuaLhed Auepunpay 0D
P11 AIISNpUL 3 Jueld Alendy 002

P11 {j01508) $9mias Bupsauibuz Arendy w000
P Seowaas S v g O 000D

YT 3H Md 404D

PT1 sejjddng ding 304D

P17 SS90 Ylioud aody

P11 [IM0d 20dD

Bupssuibuy uooaud q0dD

Py S9UISNPUT 2q0.d VO

P¥] UL g 60D

PayIuN [E24P3]3 dlowpiod 80D

P17 {23518} SSOIDS DN £0dD
12759019 ¥olld 904D

300d ¥aHid S0dD

AeMpay Yould 0D

(IPUNN 9 S) SUOANOS L3I XiUBoYY €00
Vodsues |, squiaoseg [jjud 2040

P11 591100NS [3315 159M, Winos TodD
PSYILIIT SWIGRRY] SP|MUOnEY 00dD
awen Aon

9T0T 2un( £ - sdimipau) Auedwo)
Py dnoug suopn|os YHeg maN




9jogaled

76 6E0'GET'L

£8 56b'b09

coo
60 008'v
S¢SE0'E
SL 89
bE TE6'T
10 269
95 80¢
126821
6% 90£'T
00 006
0L vLT'bE
10262
93 2061
00 062

¥ 8517
88 028°2C
£4985'C9
00 Z¥

0T 824’2
££ 660'5Z
£9 05091
00 2z

vE £66
£80£Z'E
9/ 5098
£8158°6
¥E 900k
8€ 285

5Z 181

19 Lbb'E
00 006'52
29 IRT'T
00 %99
6991°¢
000

TE £pve’s
90 8867
81 292'8
Ob 8bIp
80 LEV'S
64 819

8E 916°T
00 TTH'Z
E

ANE §b0S ‘U0ldwennog 'aLiAH ‘Asipiel ‘peoy pUBIPED “asncH Xassem,

XN £0d "uiysdwer; “ajuoopanemm ‘pecy Uolsy Z g T Sun

ANE 5405 ‘uojdweninos *3upAy ‘Aa|pleH ‘peoy puerper) ‘IsNOH XaSSoMm

SVE TZHE 195100 ‘Jus0quim ‘sud) ualybrn ‘g Jjo9 eubely paojuen

30¢ 6T 'saudz)y ucl ‘dofsueH ‘peoy 159104 'RIRAPOOM DO BYL

MEE TZHE 125100 ‘3Usoquim "eoy eubiel Yo ‘Aem euasy ‘anuas jonuoy ayg ABisug
d89 £137 2NYsIa1S301F ‘YHOMIBHIMT JN ‘Plojums ‘peoy AgBmy

Hd0 758 ‘lIs1g “9en PO J3aN5 0opIem ‘asnoH abpuquies

(90 LTHE ‘#1004 ‘€183 [U3STPU] PIRIYNN ‘PRoY ASUGLM TT “ed Inoaeapug 1 un
X999 £137 "Blosmiapim “3s0p) Azoe 9

7199 TT1d ‘Tlemuso) "yseyjes ‘Aemoirey yselles ‘aoy buon

VA § $EAD Himiep, “aue yoouBpam, ‘panwn yn dnarm oajop

d¥1 VL 'ucqune] ‘pecy abpug Alouy ‘aceld uRWBUNOA ‘35N0H JOPLIA

D58 LTHA 195100 21004 “\LSH PIOJUED ‘350D JIIH UIad 7

Db ZIKA 19si0Q Bj00d ‘ucIsyieg ‘PROY WELRIEM PIO 95-8b

VNP ZESE 'I07SUA “1SOM D37y 1S9M J3I2¢ ‘INUBAY WBd 01T

PuBRIL ‘tESIY AJunoy) “ADqUIY ‘wiedyey

ANb 0505 ‘autysdwe ‘YBaRsE] ‘peoY POOMPOD ‘aSNOH POOMPOOD

USPSMS “JRUNSSPUBIEWS £7 EEE-3S “EHT Xog ‘DT udgebyiey

dNZ DZHE ‘195100 Weyaiem ‘sibay 2598 ‘dousyiom WLeg pu3 pue

407 149 ‘Rs0n0D 19845 ebynes b2

3XZ 0Z3W PI0YSAY ‘950D SREYRHIW 35 ‘NilW UL *Z pue T 3jun

Sl ZIHA 195100 ‘3]00d “Yed MO “PeOy MOLIE), £

XY T THY ‘A2InS ‘lupa 18308 YBIH L6 - 55 “aten) abpug

NCE SN3 'sWaH 'ieg SI8N0d ‘peoy auoques)

¥9 6 0ld "Aing ‘wonogswey ‘ggT xog Od

891 {1 "Ssaypuel Heg pioyes] 19ang [eupo 51

(HO 8234 ‘UopBURUNH ‘utlioquiry RS 1583 O “#SNoH [8ig

NS ££58 ‘1orsiea ‘a1eA ‘ae1s3 Bujpel) peoy UOyUWIPR] ‘B.ua) (13l 101spg

GD6 1158 ‘(03518 “anoLuLoAY ‘218353 Burpet) 9bpLIGUOAY ‘Peoy IRUBY £Z UM
MEE TTHE 195400 "auroquip “pecy eudew Yo “Aem eusly 81U j0su07) 3y Aliaug
INE 97dN 13180y ‘peoy voneys ‘a1e1s3 jeLrsnpu) ssaudolg

3¢ 9HY “Aanns “AspoH "peoy SHAssey Z1-01 '9SNaY [BURLRS

4¥T Ze8 weyBuiwig 31e4 ssausng UoTUIRD ‘Aemalpry [ ‘asnoH ajdep) A3jurlg 1S IS pug
1ve S10S "uoydwelnnos ‘peay sied sBupy 12-8T ‘asnoH |epadw]

158 TT1Q 138100 "Wty pIogpue(g “jied SSIUISNG S51UNG €7 ‘85N0H WNUUS|IW & SUNg
834 TEOS ‘Uoldweyines Homuems Jama 'peoy a5pug 997

Z0S 14N “aaysyinowuoly ‘morsday) ‘menss Buiper) yieming

A6 $TSM ‘SIUSPICLEIS ‘PRULPIN “ied aspdi1ziua euen)ig ‘Aem eluumug *1S un
MQF 637 ‘BNyssIsaniaT ‘uciuers ASums ‘peoy oodes

THE TZHE ‘125100 ‘BUIOQUIA ‘|IIH AST{R0 6

¥dB 9TNN ‘aueyyioN ‘Guianay ‘aesa (eiisnpup Aepm pIojaL ‘ABM UGSUBH Z JuN
Qb Z1HE 195107 '3j004 ‘BuniviIRg YLD JapY 9

ssa.ppy

STYMHIOY SNOTIVA

P¥ WNJ[0N3d XASSIM

PR TdMm

dnous dm

PY1 S3)E153 J0UBLY SPURPOOM
(BuiA2a 3 %9 1) A1 %N PIRGIIM
PTT 3UUM HM

Wawdinby wuey prRSIM
siopenuaD [expsg Addns 1sam
11 sayddng Guipiam uoybuliam
SHEM ans

P 359M \anos Bujsjuesina
Juswdinb3 uoponisLoD oajos
PaIWN JuduRbeusly Msem JopUA
108007 153d eqgun

8GN

SU0RN|0S pate.Batu] g Al 00AL
Bupeaujbug saun ],

P¥1 Wawabeuey 15al4 21410011
gy Jainsnpuj 1seidou |

P71 ssapequo) wy| dijud

P ASuaby JuswAodung eavs)
Jantosuel) v/ siepg

s3)jddng samo)

PT] Jamod g S [ej0)

WiyAiod [ege),

|RuORUIAT INL

PT1 1eUOORUISIUT 5301AI9S5 anbuypa )
P11 swansAs Buippng weay

P23 N o8 me L

310)S 3Ry

paywy sdnpald sebuis

Sjany Waass

[RUOQRUISIU] IBMYOS WIS
USMPOY 15

T UOSLLRI{IAL '8 LRILUS

P JURUNDEY UUBMG

pagurt Sa0tuas Bujueap Jouadng
PT1 N USpUaLag

PT1 SJ37108 [21asNpuUl YP0IprS

M seuL 3upel 3A0D AUalS

P SOMUIBS JaUSem, DINSSDY g LIeMS
P S30IAIRS 1000 |epIsNpU] Jjeues
P71 sbupyely [jeyspods

9T0Z duUn( £ - sioypas) Auedwo)
PAWI dnous SuoINoS Yies maN




Full Details of Shareholders

The details below relate to mndividuals / corporate bodies that were shareholders as at 06/02/2016
or that had ceased to be shareholders since the made up date of the previous Annual Return

4 full List of shareholders for the company are shown below

Shareholding |
Name

Shareholdmg 2
Name

Shareholding 3

Name

Shareholdmng 4
Name

Shareholding §
Name

Shareholdmg 6

Name.

Shareholding 7

Name.

Shareholding §
Name

Shareholding 9
Name

Shareholdimg [()
Name

Shareholding ] |

Name

Shareholding 2

Name

Shareholdimg 13

1639 A ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
PETER JOHN GILLATT

1389 A ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
MICHAEL ADRIAN JONES

8389 A ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
PETER MILLS

7950 A ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
NEW EARTH SOLUTIONS GROUP TRUSTEE LIMITED

5250 A ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED A/C 2078202

10000 A ORDINARY (UNPAID) shares held as at the date of this return
SCOTT ANTHONY EDMONDSON

5000 A ORDINARY (UNPAID) shares held as at the date of this return
PETER HENRY GOLDEN

4000 A ORDINARY (UNPAID) shares held as at the date of this return
SHAUN DENNIS GOMM

1000 A ORDINARY (UNPAID) shares held as at the date of this return
MARK HARRADINE

750 A ORDINARY (UNPAID) shares held as at the date of this return
GRAHAM LOCKYER

350 A ORDINARY (UNPAID) shares held as at the date of this return
TADEUSZ OZIMSKI

350 A ORDINARY (UNPAID) shares held as at the date of this return
LEE PRICE

. 1250 A ORDINARY (UNPAID) shares held as at the date of this return

Electronically Filed Document for Company Number 04368018

Page 7



Name

Shareholding ] 4
Name.

Shareholding 1§
Name

Shareholding 16

Name

Shareholding |7
Name

Shareholding 18
Name

Shareholding |9
Name

Shareholding 20
Name

Shareholding 2 |
Name

Shareholding 22
Name

Shareholding 23
Name

Shareholding 24
Name

Shareholding 25
Name,

Shareholding 26
Name

Shareholding 27
Name

Shareholding 28

NATHAN ROSS

3000 A ORDINARY (UNPAID) shares held as at the date of this return
ADAM SHORE

1000 A ORDINARY (UNPAID) shares held as at the date of this return
BRUCE TOASE

350 A ORDINARY (UNPAID) shares held as at the date of this return
SARA WHITTLE

11123 B ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
B4 SALES LIMITED

218672 B ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED A/C 2078202

5785 ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
ROBERT JAMES ASQUITH

1040 ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
AMY BLESZYNSKI

17740 ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
TADEUSZ EDWARD BLESZYNSKI

145 ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
COLIN ANDREW BROWN

20914 ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
CHRISTOPHER MARTHINUS COX

21189 ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
JONATHAN WALTER PURSALL FRYETT

2000 ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
PETER JOHN GILLATT

7715 ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
MARK WAYNE INCLEDON

17818 ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
MICHAEL ADRIAN JONES

4998 ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return

Electronically Filed Document for Company Number 04368018

Page-8



Name PETER MILLS

Shareholding 29 30785 ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
Name. NEW EARTH SOLUTIONS GROUP TRUSTEE LIMITED

Shareholding 30 641136 ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
Name SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED A/C 2078202

Sharehgld;ng 317 1040 ORDINARY shares held as at the date of this return
Name LUCY STEWART

Authorisation
Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Chanty Commission Recetver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

End of Electronically Filed Document for Compary Number 04368018 Page9




